
Start Date: (MM/DD/YYYY) 

U.S, Department of Commerce 

Performance Progress Report 

of Nevada, Dept of Publtc Safety, Division of Emergency Management & Homeland Security 

Fairview Dnve 

I carson City. Nevada 89701 

Update, 

0 

Stage 2 

Stage 2 

Stage 2 

Stage 1 

OMB Control No. 06&0·0038 
Expiroticn O,te: 8{31/2016 

'

We have continued personal outreach through webinars and in· person meeting>. Interest level& have dechned in this period, as our team has less new information to share. We have engaged a consultancy firm to assist with website 
development, outrea<:h presentattons, and administrative support. 

is In the proceo;s of submitting the phase 2 revised Baseline Report ofter reveiving a 30·day extension to submit those documents. 



11c. Provide ,;;,, cii:her lniririnatlon i:hiit Would be usEiflili:o NtiA aS ftiiSsesses this pro·ect's regress. 

More sp~dficity from FirstNet would help engage stakeholders 

1ld. DeKribe any <uccess stories or best practices you have Identified. Please be as spedfic as pa<sible. 

We have relied heavily on l'ersonal contact and discussions to create awareness. Directing sta~ehr>lder.< to the Mobile Data Survey Tool, although starting slowly, seems to have the potential to provide the best results. 

12. Personnel 
l2a.1fthe ro·ect is not full staffed, describe how an lack of staffin rna lm ctthe ro eel's Ume line and when the ro"ectwill be full staffed. 

l2b. Staffin Table 
Jnb Title "" Project {s} AS5iglll!d 

Chief. Emergency 
Single Point of Contact 

Management/SPDC W% 
Emergency Management 

Grants Manager Program Manager W% 

Grants and Projects Supervisor W% Supervisor of SLIGP grant coordinator 

13. Subcontracts {Vendors and/or Subrecipient•) 
13a. Subcontracts Table -Include all subcontrnctors. The totals from this table must equal the "SubcontractsTntal" fo Quest!on 141. 

Type 
Contract 

Total Federn1 Funds 
Name Subcontract Purpnse RFP/RFQ!ssued {Y/N) E~ecuted Start oate End O..te 

{Vendor/Subrec.) 
{Y/N) 

Allncated 

SWtC SW!CDuties 
Good of the State 

' Contract ' 11/1/2013 1/31/2018 $319,680.00 

Grant Coordinator Coordtnate Grant 
Good of the State 

' ' 11/1/2003 1/31/2018 $217,110.00 
Contract 

SUGP Project ManageSliGP 
Contract ' ' S/13/2015 1/31/2018 $432.324.00 

Mona er/Outreach Pro rammatic 

Legal Counsel 
Allorneyfor Proc,.;s and 

Sub-Grant ' ' 3/1/2013 1/31/2018 $159,192.00 MOO 

Gap Analysis MOU MOU for pcrtnero Contract ' ' 12/1/2014 1/31/2018 $450,000.00 

facilitator Meeting facilitator Contract ' ' $7 200.00 
fae<litatnr Meetin facilitator Contract ' ' $14,400.00 

Total $1.599,906.00 
l3b. Describe any challe es er&ountered with vendors and/orsubreclplents. 

N/A- None 

OMB Cont<ol No. 0660.0038 
Expiration Dote' e/31/l016 

"" • 
No change 

No change 

No change 

Total Matching Funds 
Allocated 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 



14. Budget Worksheet 
Columns 2, 3 and 4 must match your current project budget for the entire award, which is the SF-424A on file. 
Only list matching funds that the Department of Commerce has already_ approved. 

Project Budget Element (1) Fede ral Funds Awarded (2) 
Approved Matching 

Total Budget (4) 
Federal Funds Expended 

Funds (3) (5) 

a. Personnel Salaries $63,243.00 $345,000.00 $408,243.00 $51 707.00 
b. Personnel Fringe Benefits $22,063.00 5153 528.00 $175,591.00 511322.00 
c. Travel $185,061.00 $0.00 $185,061.00 $32,011.00 
d. Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
e. Materials/Supplies $29,625.00 $0.00 $29,625.00 $348.00 
f. Subcontracts Total $1,599,906.00 $0.00 $1,599,906.00 $212,629.00 
g. Other $72,768.00 $0.00 $72,768.00 $2,242.00 
h. Indirect $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
1. Total Costs $1,972,666.00 $498,528.00 $2,471,194.00 $310 259.00 
J. %ofTotal 80% 20% 100% 80% 
15. Certification: I certify to the best of my knowledse and belief that this report is correct and complete for performance of activities for the purpose(s) set forth in the awand documents. 
16a. Typed or_printed name and title of Authorized Certifying Offic.ial: 16c. Telephone (area 

code, number, and 
Richard Martin, Program Manager extension) 

16d. Email Address: 
16b. Sl.gn}t~re of Autl}orizeytertjfyins Ofjicial: / ' L"'l ./ 

~~~ovt -pv K. a-1< !J1M..r .;.;__ 6~ Date7 j.f;) ~~ /0 
~ " A 

~; 

Approved Matching 
Funds Expended (6) 

$65,269.00 
$)2 296.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$77,565.00 

20% 

775-687-<1306 

rmonm@l!!>' ~'"te .!)Y.,. 

[7/28/2015 

OMB Control No. 066().()038 

Expl~tlon Oa~: 8/31/2016 

Total funds Expended 
(7) 

$116,976.00 
$23 618.00 
$32,011.00 

$0.00 

$348.00 

$212,629.00 
$2,242.00 

$0.00 
$387,824.00 

100% 

' 

I 

I 

I 

I 


